# **Anand Bansal**

Professor & Head
Department of Business Studies
Punjabi University Patiala Guru Kashi Campus
Talwandi Sabo-Damdama Sahib (Bti-Pb)
Contact details: + 91 9779006733, anand@pbi.ac.in



## **Educational Qualification:**

- M.Com, MFC, MBA, PhD.
- Ph.D. awarded in December 2009 on the topic "Impact of Foreign Institutional Investors on Indian Stock Market" under the guidance of Prof. J.S. Pasricha, Punjabi University Patiala.

## **Fellowships and Projects:**

- Selected for Doctoral Fellowship Award by *Indian Council of Social Science Research* to pursue Ph.D. during 2007-09.
- Completed UGC Minor Project entitled "The Recent Global Financial Crisis: Impact on Indian Economy" during 2013.

### **Research Interests:**

• Personal Finance, Retail Investor and Financial Markets

## **Teaching Interests:**

• Income Tax, Corporate Tax Planning, Finance

**Administrative Responsibilities:** 

Incharge	Punjabi University Guru Kashi College Talwandi Sabo	01-01-2019 to 02-09-2021
Incharge	Punjabi University Campus Maur	01-01-2019 to 12.10.2021
Head Finance	Punjabi University Baba Dhian Dass Neighborhood Campus, Jhunir, Mansa	01-01-2019 to 25-04-2022
Financial Powers	Punjabi University, Baba Jogi Peer Neighborhood Campus, Ralla, Mansa	22-04-2022 to 16-11-2022
Additional Charge as Head	Punjabi University Baba Dhian Dass Neighborhood Campus, Jhunir, Mansa	26-04-2022 to 25-11-2022
Presently Head	Department of Business Studies, Punjabi University Guru Kashi Campus Talwandi Sabo	02-09-2021 onwards

#### **Research Activities:**

•	Number of Paper Published	:	31
•	Number of Paper Presented in conferences	:	25
•	Number of workshop/FDP attended	:	11
•	Number of expert lecture/session chair	:	20
•	Number of Ph.D. students (degree awarded)	:	06
•	Number of Ph.D. students (thesis submitted)		01

# **Societal Contributions:**

• Active member and participation in various social projects undertaken by Bharat Vikas Parishad and Rotary Club.

#### **Academic Contributions:**

- IGNOU Academic Counselor for Master, Bachelor, Diploma and Certificate Courses.
- Member, Faculty of Business Studies, Punjabi University Patiala for various terms since 2004 till date.
- Member, Board of Post Graduate Studies in Commerce, Punjabi University Patiala since 6-8-2021 till date.
- Member, Panel of Question Paper Setters of Panjab University Chandigarh, Punjabi University Patiala, Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda.
- Acted as Observer and Center Superintendent at various National and State level tests conducted by NTA, CBSE, Punjabi University, IGNOU, NITTER, PSTET and Government of Punjab.
- Acted as Editor-in-chief, College Magazine "Kiran Sarot" Punjabi University Guru Kashi College, Talwandi Sabo for many years.
- Member, Bathinda Management Association.
- Member, Punjab Commerce and Management Association.
- Vice President, District Vidya Bharti School Management Committee Mansa.

## Contribution to administrative committees and responsibilities:

 Have acted as a Member/Convener/Registrar Nominee/Finance Officer Nominee in various Departmental/Campus/College level committees duly constituted for various tasks like purchase, auction, inspection, audit, academics and the welfare of Students & Staff.

#### Vision:

• My goal is to make our department one of the best Business School in the country, and to assist our students to develop the critical thinking, social skills, and communication abilities which will be helpful to succeed in the future.

(Dr. Anand Bansal)